Supreme Court, U.S. FILED

NOV 0 1 2022

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

SCOTT LYNN FISHBEIN Petitioner,	
v.	CASE NO.
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Respondent.	

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

I, Scott Lynn Fishbein, acting pro se, request under Supreme Court Rule 13(5) a 60-day extension of time to file a Request for a Certificate of Appealability from the Fifth Circuit Justice in 'accordance with the Supreme Court Rules for petitions for writ of certiorari and extraordinary writs, and the denial of a certificate of appealability by the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals on August 25, 2022.

I request such extension of time because I am waiting, on, and should receive soon, the copy of my client file from my attorney which contains documents necessary for me to make a meaningful request to this Court's Fifth Circuit Justice for a certificate of appealability as such was denied by the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals.

Respectfully signed and submitted on November ²³, ²⁰²² by

Scott Lynn Fishbein, pro se

Register No. 60244-177

FCI Seagoville P.O. Box 9000

Seagoville, Texas 75159-9000



IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Respondent-Plaintiff,

vs

CASE	NO.	

SCOTT LYNN FISHBEIN
Petitioner-Defendant.

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

I, Scott Lynn Fishbein, acting pro se, request under Supreme Court Rule 13(5) a 60-day extension of time to file a Request for a Certificate of Appealability from the Fifth Circuit Justice in accordance with the Supreme Court Rules for petitions for writ of certiorari and extraordinary writs, and the denial of a certificate of appealability by the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals on August 25, 2022.

I request such extension of time because I am waiting, on, and should receive soon, the copy of my client file from my attorney which contains documents necessary for me to make a meaningful request to this Court's Fifth Circuit Justice for a certificate of appealability as such was denied by the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals.

in the same of

Respectfully signed and submitted on November 1, 2022 by

Scott Lynn Fishbein, pro se

Register No. 60244-177

FCI Seagoville

P.O. Box 9000

Seagoville, Texas 75159-9000

THE TIME HAAR SEER LIFE WE

NOV 14 2022 OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.